DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
April, 2022 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV7683/D
Enhanced 100 mA Linear
Current Regulator and

MARKING DIAGRAM
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCV7683DQR2G* SSOP24−EP
(Pb−Free)
2500 /
Tape & Reel
NCV7683
FAWLYWW
�
NCV7683 = Specific Device Code
F = Fab Location
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
SSOP24 NB EP
CASE 940AP
MARKING DIAGRAM
NCV7683G
AWLYYWW
NCV7683 = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
NOTE: This marking style is specific to Case 940AP
NOTE: This marking style is specific to Case 940AQ
* Per PCN FPCN23658ZE, customers may receive
  either case 940AP or 940AQ. Differentiation of the
  case is based on the marking seen above.
NCV7683
2
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Out1
Out8
Out7
Out6
Out5
Out4
Out3
Out2+
−
VP
Ballast
Drive
FB
STOP
DIAG GND_Signal
RSTOP RTAIL
FET Drive
1 of 8
Soft Start,
Bias and